
2018
ANNUAL REPORT



OUR LAUNCH

FINDING HOPE
TOGETHER

For fifteen years, Bob and Lyn Templeton faithfully drove fifty miles to attend College Park 
Church. The drive took more than an hour and a half, but the couple was committed and even 
served on the Guest & Member Services Team for many years. However, upon hearing of College 
Park’s new Greenwood congregation much closer to home, Bob and Lyn felt incredibly blessed 
and knew they wanted to be a part of it.

Bob and Lyn began attending service at the College Park Greenwood Incubator and once our 
church launched, they starting volunteering as Ushers. As Sunday morning attendance grew, so 
did the Templeton’s roles.

The process, Bob said, has been nothing short of amazing. He has seen the unmistakable, invisible 
hand of God throughout the adoption, incubation, and launch stages. “What is happening here in 
Greenwood is a fit for the formation of God’s Kingdom,” Bob said. “God’s grace is bountiful.”

It is only by God’s grace that our congregation, which didn’t exist 
twelve months ago, is now flourishing. We’re not only growing 
in numbers but, more importantly, we’re growing in unity. More 
than seventy-five percent of you have said “yes” to joining a Small 
Group since we launched the ministry last fall.

And many of you, like Todd Ensign, are already seeing God’s 
blessing through your Small Group.

“I’ve seen God answer prayer and I’ve watched brothers and sisters 
grow in their faith,” Todd said. “Time and time again, I’ve watched God 

encourage people and I’ve experienced the Holy Spirit blessing us in prayer.”

Each one of our nine Small Groups is intentionally and regularly finding hope 
together; and they’re spreading the light of Christ throughout Greenwood.

“We desperately need each other to maintain and grow our passion to follow Christ,” Todd said. “It is worth 
every effort and sacrifice required.”

G
R

EE
N

W
O

O
D

Join a group at greenwood.yourchurch.com/smallgroups



On Sunday, June 24, 2018, God answered our prayers for a lead pastor 
through the provision of Ben Parker. In the months since, we have been 

growing in church unity and have transitioned to full-time, live preaching 
on Sunday mornings. 

For our first advent season as a church, we explored the coming of Christ through 
passages in Isaiah, Matthew, Galatians, Luke, 1 Timothy, and Revelation. The 
series, “The Savior Jesus” helped us see that all of Scripture is either foretelling the 
first advent of Christ, describing the first advent of Christ, or pointing to the day 
when Christ will return in glory.

Each week, God has provided for our needs. Whether it’s an extra 
volunteer, a worship leader, or even a Sunday morning speaker: He has 
brought the people and resources that we need, exactly as we need 
them.

What’s evident in the book of John is also clear at College Park 
Greenwood: The Word is alive and because of that, we believe!

G
R

EE
N

W
O

O
D

LIVE PREACHING

Listen to sermon audio at greenwood.yourchurch.com/sermons



guests came to celebrate 
Christmas in the City

7,400

given to support the ministry of 
Heart for Lebanon

$1,502,290

The College Park Family
of Churches grew to

five with the addition of
One Fellowship Church

members joined
College Park Greenwood

87

people engaged in Small Groups

96

Member ECFA  |  Financial audit
at yourchurch.com/finances

BUDGET	            GIVING

General
Global Outreach
Benevolence
Building
Seminary
Next Door Mission
Local Outreach
Other Income
Fishers
Castleton

TOTAL

$7,070,263
$1,233,900

$160,000
$210,700

$22,100
$1,476,000

$357,000
$829,750

$1,113,400
$625,100

$13,098,213

$7,129,734
$1,257,687

$288,182
$301,957
$12,097

$1,555,080
$401,792
$583,845
$982,548
$649,953

$13,162,875

2018 ALL
CONGREGATIONS


