2018 **ANNUAL REPORT**



COLLEGE PARK CHURCH GREENWOOD





OUR LAUNCH

For fifteen years, Bob and Lyn Templeton faithfully drove fifty miles to attend College Park Church. The drive took more than an hour and a half, but the couple was committed and even served on the Guest & Member Services Team for many years. However, upon hearing of College Park's new Greenwood congregation much closer to home, Bob and Lyn felt incredibly blessed and knew they wanted to be a part of it.

Bob and Lyn began attending service at the College Park Greenwood Incubator and once our church launched, they starting volunteering as Ushers. As Sunday morning attendance grew, so did the Templeton's roles.

The process, Bob said, has been nothing short of amazing. He has seen the unmistakable, invisible hand of God throughout the adoption, incubation, and launch stages. "What is happening here in Greenwood is a fit for the formation of God's Kingdom," Bob said. "God's grace is bountiful."

FINDING HOPE TOGETHER

It is only by God's grace that our congregation, which didn't exist twelve months ago, is now flourishing. We're not only growing in numbers but, more importantly, we're growing in unity. More than seventy-five percent of you have said "yes" to joining a Small Group since we launched the ministry last fall.

And many of you, like Todd Ensign, are already seeing God's blessing through your Small Group.

"I've seen God answer prayer and I've watched brothers and sisters grow in their faith," Todd said. "Time and time again, I've watched God encourage people and I've experienced the Holy Spirit blessing us in prayer."

Each one of our nine Small Groups is intentionally and regularly finding hope together; and they're spreading the light of Christ throughout Greenwood.

"We desperately need each other to maintain and grow our passion to follow Christ," Todd said. "It is worth every effort and sacrifice required."

Join a group at greenwood.yourchurch.com/smallgroups

LIVE PREACHING

On Sunday, June 24, 2018, God answered our prayers for a lead pastor through the provision of Ben Parker. In the months since, we have been growing in church unity and have transitioned to full-time, live preaching on Sunday mornings.

For our first advent season as a church, we explored the coming of Christ through passages in Isaiah, Matthew, Galatians, Luke, 1 Timothy, and Revelation. The series, "The Savior Jesus" helped us see that all of Scripture is either foretelling the first advent of Christ, describing the first advent of Christ, or pointing to the day when Christ will return in glory.

Each week, God has provided for our needs. Whether it's an extra volunteer, a worship leader, or even a Sunday morning speaker: He has brought the people and resources that we need, exactly as we need them.

What's evident in the book of John is also clear at College Park Greenwood: The Word is alive and because of that, we believe!

Listen to sermon audio at greenwood.yourchurch.com/sermons









people engaged in Small Groups



guests came to celebrate Christmas in the City







members joined College Park Greenwood



given to support the ministry of Heart for Lebanon



The College Park Family of Churches grew to five with the addition of One Fellowship Church



2018 ALL CONGREGATIONS	BUDGET	GIVING
General	\$7,070,263	\$7,129,734
Global Outreach	\$1,233,900	\$1,257,687
Benevolence	\$160,000	\$288,182
Building	\$210,700	\$301,957
Seminary	\$22,100	\$12,097
Next Door Mission	\$1,476,000	\$1,555,080
Local Outreach	\$357,000	\$401,792
Other Income	\$829,750	\$583,845
Fishers	\$1,113,400	\$982,548
Castleton	\$625,100	\$649,953
TOTAL	\$13,098,213	\$13,162,875

